Recei ved: 04/ 30/ 2003

PSC NO:

3 TELEPHONE

ALLTEL New York, Inc.
Initial Effective Date: 5/30/03

Cancell ed by 1 Rev.

TABLE OF CONTENTSDETAIL

CANCELLED
05/ 30/ 2003

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Section: O Leaf: 13
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

SECTION 8 - NON-RECURRING SERVICE, RESTORAL AND CONSTRUCTION CHARGES

NON-RECURRING SERVICE CHARGES

1. Generdl

2. Schedule of Charges

3. Regulations

RESTORAL CHARGES

1 Generdl

2. Charges

CONSTRUCTION CHARGES

1. Generdl

2. Construction Along Public Highways
@ General
(b) Charges

3. Construction on Private Property
(@ General
(b) Charges

UNDERGROUND EXTENSIONS FOR NEW RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISIONS
Application of Regulations

Definitions of Terms

Responsibility of Telephone Company

Responsibility of Applicant

Deposits by Applicant

Specia Conditions

ok~ wNE

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

POLE ATTACHMENTS

DROP RELOCATION

PAGE

1-4
1

8-10
89
9-10
10-13
10
11
12
12-13
13
13

13
13

14

Issued by: Vice President, State Government Affairs, Little Rock, Arkansas

Leaf No. 13 Effective 07/30/2004



