PSC NO: 3 TELEPHONE ALLTEL New York, Inc. Initial Effective Date: 5/30/03 Section: 0 Leaf: 13 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

TABLE OF CONTENTS DETAIL

SECTION 8 - NON-RECURRING SERVICE, RESTORAL AND CONSTRUCTION CHARGES

		PAGE
A.	NON-RECURRING SERVICE CHARGES	1-4
	1. General	1
	2. Schedule of Charges	1
	3. Regulations	1-4
B.	RESTORAL CHARGES	5
	1. General	5
	2. Charges	5
C.	CONSTRUCTION CHARGES	6-10
	1. General	6
	2. Construction Along Public Highways	6-8
	(a) General	6
	(b) Charges	6-8
	3. Construction on Private Property	8-10
	(a) General	8-9
	(b) Charges	9-10
D.	UNDERGROUND EXTENSIONS FOR NEW RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISIONS	10-13
	1. Application of Regulations	10
	2. Definitions of Terms	11
	3. Responsibility of Telephone Company	12
	4. Responsibility of Applicant	12-13
	5. Deposits by Applicant	13
	6. Special Conditions	13
E.	RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE	13
F.	POLE ATTACHMENTS	13
G.	DROP RELOCATION	14

Issued by: Vice President, State Government Affairs, Little Rock, Arkansas